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LIBRETTO ORARI

LINEA Z319 SERVIZIO INVERNALE
DAL 12 SETTEMBRE 2025
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Indice Fermate

AICURZIO
Cascina Restelli
V.le Padre Borgonovo

ARCORE
Bernate
Staz. FS (Cimitero)
Staz. FS (Parcheggio)
Via Battisti Via Bestetti
Via Battisti Via Sauro
Via Casati
Via Golgi
BERNAREGGIO
C.na Restelli
S.P.3
Via Commercio
Via De Gasperi
Via Della Croce
Via Gramsci
Via Matteotti
Via Prinetti
Via Risorgimento
Via Roma Via Napoli
Via Roma Via Torino

Villanova - Via Lafranconi

RONCO B.
P.za Dante
Via Brigatti
Via Mandelli

VILLASANTA
P.za Oggioni
S. Alessandro
Via Cavour
Via Edison

Omnicomprensivo

Oreno - Via Fermi

Oreno - Via Matteotti

Ruginello - Via Diaz Via Eritrea
Ruginello - Via Diaz Via Solferino
Via Cremagnani

Via Damiano Chiesa

Via Galbussera

Via Ronchi

Via L. Da Vinci Via Volta
Via Petrarca (Staz. F.S.)
Via Sanzio

Via Volta Via Garibaldi

VIMERCATE
Autostazione
Nuovo Osp.
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RONCO B.: Via Mandelli
RONCO B.: Via Brigatti

BERNAREGGIO: Via Roma
Via Torino
BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti

BERNAREGGIO: Via
Gramsci

BERNAREGGIO: Via
Risorgimento

AICURZIO: V.le Padre
Borgonovo

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli

BERNAREGGIO: Villanova -
Via Lafranconi

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Eritrea
VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Solferino
VIMERCATE:
Omnicomprensivo
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera

VIMERCATE: Autostazione

VIMERCATE: Via Damiano
Chiesa
VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp.

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Fermi

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Matteotti

ARCORE: Via Battisti Via
Sauro

ARCORE: Staz. FS
(Parcheggio)

RONCO BRIANTINO - VIMERCATE - ARCORE FS

lunedi-venerdi

05.52
05.55

05.58
06.00

06.02
06.06
06.08

05.56
05.59
06.01

06.04
06.04

06.06

06.08
06.10

06.13
06.14

06.18
06.21
06.24

06.27
06.29

06.31
06.35
06.37

06.26
06.29
06.31

06.34
06.34

06.36

06.38
06.40

06.43
06.44

06.48
06.51
06.54

06.57
06.59

07.01
07.05
07.07

06.54
06.57
06.59

07.02
07.02

07.04

07.06
07.08

07.11
07.12

07.16
07.21
07.24

07.27
07.29

07.31
07.35
07.37

07.05
07.09
07.12

07.15
07.16

07.19
07.24

07.26
07.28

07.31
07.32
07.41

07.43
07.48

07.10
07.13
07.16

07.19
07.20

07.22

07.24
07.26

07.29
07.30
07.39

07.41
07.51
07.54

07.57
07.59

08.01
08.05
08.07

07.54
07.57
08.00

08.03
08.04

08.06

08.08
08.10

08.13
08.14

08.18
08.21
08.24

08.27
08.29

08.31
08.35
08.37

08.24
08.27
08.30

08.33
08.34

08.36

08.38
08.40

08.43
08.44

08.48
08.51
08.54

08.57
08.59

09.01
09.05
09.07

08.54
08.57
09.00

09.03
09.04

09.06

09.08
09.10

09.13
09.14

09.18
09.21
09.24

09.27
09.29

09.31
09.35
09.37

09.54
09.57
10.00

10.03
10.04

10.06

10.08
10.10

10.13
10.14

10.18
10.21
10.24

10.27
10.29

10.31
10.35
10.37

10.54
10.57
11.00

11.03
11.04

11.06

11.08
11.10

11.13
11.14

11.18
11.21
11.24

11.27
11.29

11.31
11.35
11.37

11.54
11.57
12.00

12.03
12.04

12.06

12.08
12.10

12.13
12.14

12.18
12.21
12.24

12.27
12.29

12.31
12.35
12.37

12.51
12.54

12.57
12.59

13.01
13.05
13.07

12.54
12.57
13.00

13.03
13.04

13.06

13.08
13.10

13.13
13.14

13.18
13.21
13.24

13.27
13.29

13.31
13.35
13.37

13.51
13.54

13.57
13.59

14.01
14.05
14.07

13.54
13.57
14.00

14.03
14.04

14.06

14.08
14.10

14.13
14.14

14.18
14.21
14.24

14.27
14.29

14.31
14.35
14.37

14.51
14.54

14.57
14.59

15.01
15.05
15.07

net™



lunedi-venerdi

RONCO B.: Via Mandelli 15.00 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.56 19.56 20.40

RONCO B.: Via Brigatti 15.03 15.57 16.57 17.57 18.59 19.59 20.43

SERFNAREGG@: ViaRoma  15.06 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.01 20.01 20.45
la Torino

BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti  15.09 16.03 17.03 18.03 19.04 20.04 20.48

EERNAREGGlC’Z Via 15.10 16.04 17.04 18.04 19.04 20.04 20.48
ramsci

BERNAREGGIO: Via
Risorgimento

glCURZlOi V.le Padre 15.12 16.06 17.06 18.06 19.06 20.06 20.50
0rgonovo

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli 15,14 16.08 17.08 18.08 19.08 20.08 20.52
BERNAREGGIO: Villanova - 15,16 16.10 17.10 18.10 19.10 20.10 20.54
Via Lafranconi

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via 15.19 16.13 17.13 18.13 19.13 20.13 20.57
Diaz Via Eritrea

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via 15,20 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.14 20.14 20.58
Diaz Via Solferino

VIMERCATE:

Omnicomprensivo

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 15,24 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18 20.18 21.02

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  15.27 15.51 16.21 16.51 17.21 17.51 18.21 18.51 19.21 19.51 20.21 21.05
VIMERCATE: Via Damiano  15.30 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 21.08

Chiesa
VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp. 15.33 15.57 16.27 16.57 17.27 17.57 18.27 18.57 19.27 19.57 20.27 21.11
\F/|ME_RCATEZ Oreno - Via 15.35 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 21.13
ermi

\l\ilu\gtERt(t;ATE: Oreno-Via 1537 16.01 16.31 17.01 17.31 18.01 18.31 19.01 19.31 20.01 20.31 21.15
atteotti
ARCORE: Via Battisti Via 15.41 16.05 16.35 17.05 17.35 18.05 18.35 19.05 19.35 20.05 20.35 21.19

Sauro

ARCORE: Staz. FS 15.43 16.07 16.37 17.07 17.37 18.07 18.37 19.07 19.37 20.07 20.37 21.21
(Parcheggio)



Z319 ARCORE FS - VIMERCATE - RONCO BRIANTINO

VILLASANTA: Via Petrarca 07.15

(Staz. F.S.)

VILLASANTA: P.za Oggioni 07.22

VILLASANTA: S. Alessandro 07.27

ARCORE: Bernate 07.17

ARCORE: Via Golgi 07.18

I(’*RC%REZ_S)taZ- FS 06.23 06.53 07.53 08.23 08.53 09.23 09.53 10.53 11.53 12.53 13.23 14.00 14.23 14.53

Parcheggio;

ARCORE: Staz. FS (Cimitero) 06.24 06.54 07.23 07.31 07.54 08.24 08.54 09.24 09.54 10.54 11.54 12.54 13.24 14.01 14.24 14.54

QRCORE: Via Battisti Via 06.26 06.56 07.26 07.34 07.56 08.26 08.56 09.26 09.56 10.56 11.56 12.56 13.26 14.03 14.26 14.56
auro

\'\;IMERC_ATEZ Oreno - Via 06.29 06.59 07.29 07.37 07.59 08.29 08.59 09.29 09.59 10.59 11.59 12.59 13.29 14.06 14.29 14.59
atteotti

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via 06.30 07.00 07.32 07.40 08.00 08.30 09.00 09.30 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 13.30 14.07 14.30 15.00

Fermi

VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp.  06.33 07.03 08.03 08.33 09.03 09.33 10.03 11.03 12.03 13.03 13.33 14.10 14.33 15.03

\cllr:\'/lERCATE: Via Damiano  06.36 07.06 08.06 08.36 09.06 09.36 10.06 11.06 12.06 13.06 13.36 14.13 14.36 15.06
iesa

VIMERCATE: Autostazione 08.39 09.39 13.39 14.39

VIMERCATE: Via 07.33 07.41

Cremagnani

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  06.39 07.09 07.35 07.43 08.09 09.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 13.09 14.16 15.09

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 06.41 07.11 07.37 07.45 08.11 09.11 10.11 11.11 12.11 13.11 14.18 15.11

VIMERCATE: 07.39 07.47 12.13 1313 14.10 14.20

Omnicomprensivo

V|MERCAT51 Ruginello - Via 06.46 07.16 07.45 08.16 09.16 10.16 11.16 12.19 13.19 14.16 14.26 15.16

Diaz Via Solferino

\é!ME\siC/ETEi Ruginello - Via 06.47 07.17 07.47 08.17 09.17 10.17 11.17 12.21 13.21 14.18 14.28 15.17
iaz Via Eritrea

BERN}“REGGDZ Villanova -  06.50 07.20 07.50 08.20 09.20 10.20 11.20 12.24 13.24 14.21 14.31 15.20

Via Lafranconi

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli  06.52 07.22 07.52 08.22 09.22 10.22 11.22 12.26 13.26 14.23 14.33 15.22

AICURZIO: V.le Padre 06.53 07.23 07.53 08.23 09.24 10.24 11.24 12.28 13.28 14.25 14.35 15.24

Borgonovo

BERNAREGGIO: Via 12.33 13.33 14.30 14.40

Risorgimento

EERNAREG@OZ Via 06.55 07.25 07.55 08.25 09.26 10.26 11.26 12.37 13.37 14.34 14.44 15.26
ramsci

BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti 06.56 07.26 07.56 08.26 09.26 10.26 11.26 12.37 13.37 14.34 14.44 15.27

BERNARIEGG|01 ViaRoma (06.58 07.28 07.58 08.28 09.30 10.30 11.30 12.40 13.40 14.37 14.47 15.30

Via Napoli

RONCO B.: Via Brigatti 07.01 07.31 08.01 08.31 09.33 10.33 11.33 12.42 13.42 14.39 14.49 15.34

RONCO B.: Via Mandelli 07.05 07.35 08.05 08.35 09.37 10.37 11.37 12.46 13.46 14.43 14.53 15.38



VILLASANTA: Via Petrarca

(Staz. F.S.)

VILLASANTA: P.za Oggioni

VILLASANTA: S. Alessandro

ARCORE: Bernate

ARCORE: Via Golgi

,(’-\PRC(?]RE:_S)taZ. FS 15.23 15.53 16.23 16.53 17.23 17.53 18.23 18.53 19.23 19.53 20.23 20.53 21.23
archeggio

ARCORE: Staz. FS (Cimitero) 15.24 15.54 16.24 16.54 17.24 17.54 18.24 18.54 19.24 19.54 20.24 20.54 21.24

éRCORE: Via Battisti Via 1526 15.56 16.26 16.56 17.26 17.56 18.26 18.56 19.26 19.56 20.26 20.56 21.26
auro

Rﬁ'“ftEREATE: Oreno-Via 1529 15.59 16.29 16.59 17.29 17.59 18.29 18.59 19.29 19.59 20.29 20.59 21.29
atteotti

VIMERCATE: Oreno-Via 1530 16.00 16.30 17.00 17.30 18.00 18.30 19.00 19.30 20.00 20.30 21.00 21.30
ermi

VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp.  15.33 16.03 16.33 17.03 17.33 18.03 18.33 19.03 19.33 20.03 20.33 21.03 21.33

\C/IhMERCATE: Via Damiano  15.36 16.06 16.36 17.06 17.36 18.06 18.36 19.06 19.36 20.06 20.36 21.06 21.36
iesa

VIMERCATE: Autostazione  15.39 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.39 20.39 21.39

VIMERCATE: Via

Cremagnani

VIMERCATE: Autostazione 16.09 17.09 18.09 19.09 20.09 21.09

VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11 20.11 21.11
VIMERCATE:
Omnicomprensivo

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via 16.16 17.16 18.16 19.16 20.16 21.16

Diaz Via Solferino

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via 16.17 17.17 18.17 19.17 20.17 21.17

Diaz Via Eritrea

BERNAREGGIO: Villanova - 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.20

Via Lafranconi

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli 16.22 17.22 18.22 19.22 20.22 21.22
AICURZIO: V.le Padre 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.23 20.23 21.23
Borgonovo

BERNAREGGIO: Via

Risorgimento

(B;ERNA_REGGIO: Via 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.25 20.25 21.25

ramsci

BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti 16.27 17.27 18.27 19.26 20.26 21.26

SERNNARFG@Q Via Roma 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.28 20.28 21.28
ia Napoli

RONCO B.: Via Brigatti 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.31 20.31 21.31

RONCO B.: Via Mandelli 16.38 17.38 18.38 19.35 20.35 21.35
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RONCO B.: Via Mandelli
RONCO B.: Via Brigatti

BERNAREGGIO: Via Roma
Via Torino
BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti

BERNAREGGIO: Via
Gramsci

AICURZIO: V.le Padre
Borgonovo

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli

BERNAREGGIO: Villanova -
Via Lafranconi

VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Eritrea
VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Solferino
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera
VIMERCATE: Autostazione
VIMERCATE: Via Damiano
Chiesa

VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp.
VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Fermi

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Matteotti

ARCORE: Via Battisti Via
Sauro

ARCORE: Staz. FS
(Parcheggio)

RONCO BRIANTINO - VIMERCATE - ARCORE FS

05.56
05.59
06.02

06.04
06.05

06.07

06.09
06.11

06.14
06.14

06.19
06.21
06.24

06.27
06.29

06.31
06.35
06.37

06.56
06.59
07.02

07.04
07.05

07.07

07.09
07.11

07.14
07.14

07.19
07.21
07.24

07.27
07.29

07.31
07.35
07.37

07.56
07.59
08.02

08.04
08.05

08.07

08.09
08.11

08.14
08.14

08.19
08.21
08.24

08.27
08.29

08.31
08.35
08.37

08.56
08.59
09.02

09.04
09.05

09.07

09.09
09.11

09.14
09.14

09.19
09.21
09.24

09.27
09.29

09.31
09.35
09.37

09.56
09.59
10.02

10.04
10.05

10.07

10.09
10.11

10.14
10.14

10.19
10.21
10.24

10.27
10.29

10.31
10.35
10.37

10.56
10.59
11.02

11.04
11.05

11.07

11.09
11.11

11.14
11.14

11.19
11.21
11.24

11.27
11.29

11.31
11.35
11.37

11.56
11.59
12.02

12.04
12.05

12.07

12.09
12.11

12.14
12.14

12.19
12.21
12.24

12.27
12.29

12.31
12.35
12.37

12.56
12.59
13.02

13.04
13.05

13.07

13.09
13.11

13.14
13.14

13.19
13.21
13.24

13.27
13.29

13.31
13.35
13.37

13.56
13.59
14.02

14.04
14.05

14.07

14.09
14.11

14.14
14.14

14.19
14.21
14.24

14.27
14.29

14.31
14.35
14.37

14.56
14.59
15.02

15.04
15.05

15.07

15.09
15.11

15.14
15.14

15.19
15.21
15.24

15.27
15.29

15.31
15.35
15.37

15.56
15.59
16.02

16.04
16.05

16.07

16.09
16.11

16.14
16.14

16.19
16.21
16.24

16.27
16.29

16.31
16.35
16.37

16.56
16.59
17.02

17.04
17.05

17.07

17.09
17.11

17.14
17.14

17.19
17.21
17.24

17.27
17.29

17.31
17.35
17.37

17.56
17.59
18.02

18.04
18.05

18.07

18.09
18.11

18.14
18.14

18.19
18.21
18.24

18.27
18.29

18.31
18.35
18.37

18.56
18.59
19.02

19.04
19.05

19.07

19.09
19.11

19.14
19.14

19.19
19.21
19.24

19.27
19.29

19.31
19.35
19.37

19.56
19.59
20.02

20.04
20.05

20.07

20.09
20.11

20.14
20.14

20.19
20.21
20.24

20.27
20.29

20.31
20.35
20.37
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ARCORE: Staz. FS
(Parcheggio)

06.53

ARCORE: Staz. FS (Cimitero) 06.54

ARCORE: Via Battisti Via
Sauro

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Matteotti

VIMERCATE: Oreno - Via
Fermi

VIMERCATE: Nuovo Osp.
VIMERCATE: Via Damiano
Chiesa

VIMERCATE: Autostazione
VIMERCATE: Via Galbussera
VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Solferino
VIMERCATE: Ruginello - Via
Diaz Via Eritrea
BERNAREGGIO: Villanova -
Via Lafranconi

AICURZIO: Cascina Restelli
AICURZIO: V.le Padre
Borgonovo

BERNAREGGIO: Via
Gramsci

BERNAREGGIO: Via Prinetti
BERNAREGGIO: Via Roma
Via Napoli

RONCO B.: Via Brigatti
RONCO B.: Via Mandelli

06.56
06.59
07.00

07.03
07.06

07.09
07.11
07.15

07.16
07.19

07.21
07.22

07.24

07.25
07.27

07.30
07.34

07.53

07.54
07.56

07.59
08.00

08.03
08.06

08.09
08.11
08.15

08.16
08.19

08.21
08.22

08.24

08.25
08.27

08.30
08.34

08.53

08.54
08.56

08.59
09.00

09.03
09.06

09.09
09.11
09.15

09.16
09.19

09.21
09.22

09.24

09.25
09.27

09.30
09.34

09.53

09.54
09.56

09.59
10.00

10.03
10.06

10.09
10.11
10.15

10.16
10.19

10.21
10.22

10.24

10.25
10.27

10.30
10.34

10.53

10.54
10.56

10.59
11.00

11.03
11.06

11.09
11.11
11.15

11.16
11.19

11.21
11.22

11.24

11.25
11.27

11.30
11.34

11.53

11.54
11.56

11.59
12.00

12.03
12.06

12.09
12.11
12.15

12.16
12.19

12.21
12.22

12.24

12.25
12.27

12.30
12.34

12.53

12.54
12.56

12.59
13.00

13.03
13.06

13.09
13.11
13.15

13.16
13.19

13.21
13.22

13.24

13.25
13.27

13.30
13.34

13.53

13.54
13.56

13.59
14.00

14.03
14.06

14.09
14.11
14.15

14.16
14.19

14.21
14.22

14.24

14.25
14.27

14.30
14.34

ARCORE FS - VIMERCATE - RONCO BRIANTINO

14.53

14.54
14.56

14.59
15.00

15.03
15.06

15.09
15.11
15.15

15.16
15.19

15.21
15.22

15.24

15.25
15.27

15.30
15.34

15.53

15.54
15.56

15.59
16.00

16.03
16.06

16.09
16.11
16.15

16.16
16.19

16.21
16.22

16.24

16.25
16.27

16.30
16.34

16.53

16.54
16.56

16.59
17.00

17.03
17.06

17.09
17.11
17.15

17.16
17.19

17.21
17.22

17.24

17.25
17.27

17.30
17.34

17.53

17.54
17.56

17.59
18.00

18.03
18.06

18.09
18.11
18.15

18.16
18.19

18.21
18.22

18.24

18.25
18.27

18.30
18.34

18.53

18.54
18.56

18.59
19.00

19.03
19.06

19.09
19.11
19.15

19.16
19.19

19.21
19.22

19.24

19.25
19.27

19.30
19.34

19.53

19.54
19.56

19.59
20.00

20.03
20.06

20.09
20.11
20.15

20.16
20.19

20.21
20.22

20.24

20.25
20.27

20.30
20.34

20.53

20.54
20.56

20.59
21.00

21.03
21.06

21.09
21.11
21.15

21.16
21.19

21.21
21.22

21.24

21.25
21.27

21.30
21.34



